

## THE INSTITUTE OF Company Secretaries of India भारतीय कम्पनी सचिव संस्थान

Gorakhpur Chapter

Statutory hody under an Act of Parliamen

**ICSI Vision** "To be a global leader in promoting good orate governance

सत्यं वद। धर्मं चर।

**ICSI Motto** speak the truth, abide by the law.

**ICSI** Mission "To develop high calibre professionals facilitating d corporate governance

**CELEBRATION OF STUDENTS MONTH JULY, 2024** Gorakhpur Chapter of NIRC of ICSI **Cordially invites All to Celebrates** 

## **Essay Writing Competition** Topic:

"Role of Artificial Intelligence in Armed Forced"

**Date: 26th July 2024 Time: 04.30 PM** 

## **Notice:**

Participants are requested to register themselves through. Email id- gorakhpur@icsi.edu

**Program details:** 

Venue: 124A, Canal Road, Rustampur Gorakhpur - 273001

For any Query You may Contact on 0551-3562913

With Best Regards

**CS Kamran Siddiqui** Chairman Gorakhpur Chapter of NIRC of ICSI **CS Akansha Agrawal** Secretary

Gorakhpur Chapter of NIRC of ICSI









